PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2722592

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|--|------------------------------|--------|------------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | | ASSIGNMENT | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA | | | | |
| Name Execution Date | | | | |
| NIKOLAI FASTING | | | 11/12/2012 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA | | | | |
| Name: | HYDRA MEDIA TECHNOLOGY, INC. | | | |
| Street Address: | C/O TAPAD, 307 7TH AVENUE | | | |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 2001 | | | |
| City: | | | | |
| State/Country: | | | | |
| Postal Code: 10001 | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 | | | | |
| Property Type | | | Number | |
| Application Number: 1350 | | 135097 | 782 | |
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA | | | | |
| Fax Number:Email:uspto@pmiplaw.comCorrespondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.Correspondent Name:MATTHEW A. PEQUIGNOTAddress Line 1:90 NORTH COAST HWY. 101Address Line 2:SUITE 315Address Line 4:ENCINITAS, CALIFORNIA 92024 | | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | | 7029.110 PCT US | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | | MATTHEW A. PEQUIGNOT | |
| Signature: | | | /Matthew A. Pequignot 43851/ | |
| Date: | | | 02/11/2014 | |
| Total Attachments: 3 source=7029.110 US Assignment#page1.tif source=7029.110 US Assignment#page2.tif source=7029.110 US Assignment#page3.tif | | | | |

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Nikolai Fasting, a citizen of Norway, residing at Ullernchausseen 110, 0284 Oslo, Norway; am the inventor of certain new and useful improvements in INTERACTIVE NETWORK AND/OR DEVICES AND/OR METHODS THEREOF, said improvements ("invention") being described in U.S. Patent Application No. 61/261,146, similarly titled, filed November 13, 2009, and in International Patent Application No. PCT/IB2010/003060, similarly titled, filed on November 10, 2010.

WHEREAS, HYDRA MEDIA TECHNOLOGY, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at c/o Tapad, 307 7th Avenue, Suite 2001, New York, NY 10001, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all other foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and in and to any rights of foreign or domestic priority.

NOW, THERFORE, for valuable consideration, I, the said Nikolai Fasting, having sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents, do sell, assign, and transfer unto HYDRA MEDIA TECHNOLOGY, INC. my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all other foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and in and to any rights of foreign or domestic priority.

I, the said Nikolai Fasting, HEREBY authorize and request the government officials in

1

AE: 0866

the Patent Office in the United States, and the patent and government officials in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent, when granted, to HYDRA MEDIA TECHNOLOGY, INC., for the sole use and enjoyment of HYDRA MEDIA TECHNOLOGY, INC., its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I, the said Nikolai Fasting, agree that I will communicate to HYDRA MEDIA TECHNOLOGY, INC., or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to HYDRA MEDIA TECHNOLOGY, INC., make all rightful oaths, and, in general, do everything necessary or desirable to aid HYDRA MEDIA TECHNOLOGY, INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand as follows:

ai Fasting

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this _____ day of 2012,

[SEAL]

Notary Public

2

PATENT REEL: 032195 FRAME: 0867 The undersigned Notary Public hereby certifies that Nikolai Fasting signed this document in my presence.

Oslo byfogdembete, 11 December 2012

Notary Public Mikael Mitcheltree førstekonsulent





RECORDED: 02/11/2014